New WCA Member Discounts are Available! Click for more information

Roads and Highways

May 10, 2022 , ,

PR 312 near Caddy Lake is now Closed

Manitoba Transportation and Infrastructure has now closed PR312 near Caddy Lake. Manitoba 511 has been updated. If cottagers have any questions, concerns or urgent matters please contact Manitoba Parks at 204-340-6769. People should be reminded to report an emergency please contact 911 if located in the South Whiteshell.

Continue Reading
May 4, 2022 , ,

WHITESHELL WATER UPDATE: MAY 4

Manitoba Parks has provided the following update today: Water levels remain high throughout Whiteshell Provincial Park and are continuing to rise. Water levels are higher than normal at Falcon, Caddy, West Hawk, Brereton, Jessica, Big Whiteshell, White, and Betula Lakes. With rising water and ice there is potential for damage to infrastructure on the water. […]

Continue Reading
March 16, 2022

CAA Worst Roads Survey

CAA  is conducting its Worst Roads Survey once again. Last year Hwy 307 was deemed the 2nd worst in Manitoba. It’s time to complete the survey again. Last years ranking helped get at least some work done (6.5 kms at a cost of $250,000) but it needs lots more. Go to https://caaworstroads.com/ Helpful tips: On […]

Continue Reading
November 5, 2020

Falcon South Shore Road Work Update

Manitoba Infrastructure reports that all paving is complete from the district office to the end of Block 17. Motorists should be reminded of speed limits and that speed humps have been installed at Block 18, the Block 10 beach, and at the end of Block 12. Culvert work will be complete at Fairway Crescent (BLOCK […]

Continue Reading
October 15, 2019 ,

Whiteshell Flooding Update – October 15, 2019

There have been no significant changes since the last report in water levels within Whitesehll Provincial Park they continue to rise and will into the coming days.  Currently there is flooding on Provincial Highway #312, reduced speed and flood warning signs have been posted at the site.  Manitoba Infrastructure and Sustainable Development will continue to […]

Continue Reading
October 12, 2019 ,

South Whiteshell Highway #312 Road Flooding Update – October 12, 2019

There have been no significant changes since the last report, water levels continue to rise and will into the coming days. Currently there is flooding on the eastbound lane of Provincial Highway #312 and flood warning signs have been posted at the site indicating “FLOOD WATER”. Manitoba Infrastructure and Sustainable Development will continue to monitor […]

Continue Reading
September 20, 2019

Work to the Trans Canada (Pinawa’s Great Trail) Trail near Seven Sisters

Manitoba Hydro has advised the WCA that they are expecting to close the Trans Canada (Pinawa’s Great Trail) Trail near Seven Sisters from April to November of 2020 due to Manitoba Hydro maintenance on the spillway deck. The local RMs have also been advised. Residents who use the Pinawa Great trail, to cross near the […]

Continue Reading
August 7, 2019

Big Whiteshell Lake Road Improvements

Manitoba Sustainable Development, in partnership with Manitoba Infrastructure, is to begin a planned road improvement initiative in the area of Big Whiteshell Lake in Whiteshell Provincial Park. Please be aware and take caution on area roadways as increased volumes of construction truck traffic will begin starting August 13, 2019 and continue up to October 31, […]

Continue Reading

All News Categories

Recent Instagram Posts